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Chemistry Lab,Civil Lab,Ele.& 
Tel.Comm.Lab,IT Lab,Physic 
Lab,Mechanical Lab & Langugage Lab 
&Ele.Engg.Lab
Computer,Software & Accessories

Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings

Building

Library

     5,24,24,000

     4,14,80,000

     4,74,69,000

    34,72,60,000

     1,18,67,000

Sum InsuredSMI Desc

Location of the Risk

RISK DETAILS

:

Risk Description Schools/Colleges:

ENGINEERING COLLEGEBlock Description :

151400/11/2022/484Policy No 151400/11/2021/541Prev Policy No     :

Cover Note No - Cover Note Dt :

Address NIMZARI NAKA, SHIRPUR

DISTT-DHULE

DHULE MAHARASHTRA 424001

Address "Kanchan Sagar"

18/1,Old Palasia,A.B.Road

INDORE

INDORE MADHYA PRADESH 452003

Period of Insurance  : FROM 00:00  ON 17/11/2021 TO MIDNIGHT OF 16/11/2022

: :

0 /  / 0 / slibindore@gmail.com 0731-2534550 / 0731-4067574 / 
lskanoj@orientalinsurance.co.in;151400
@orientalinsurance.co.in

: :

 1,50,150Gross Premium  27,027 .5  1,77,177Stamp Duty Total: : :

STANDARD FIRE & SPECIAL PERILS  POLICY SCHEDULE

:

Tel /Fax /Email Tel /Fax /Email

Collection No & Dt DC_I_IND 3100009979 - 16/11/2021          GST INVOICE NO :2320265072        UIN :0:

:

64172993 - R C PATEL INSTITUTE 
OF TECHNOLOGY (GSTIN: )

Insured's Name 151400 - DO 4 INDORE (GSTIN: 
23AAACT0627R4Z4)

Issuing Office: :

1

Nature of Stock

Co Insurance  Details None:

NIMZARI NAKA, SHIRPUR,
DISTT.,DHULE (MH)

MAHARASHTRA
DHULE
424001
DHULE

Agent/Broker Details           

LC0000000281 JAINUINE INSURANCE BROKERS PVT LTDAgent/Broker :

 Dev.Off.Code :

F-63 FIRST FLOOR, GOLANI MARKET,JALGAON,JALGAON,MAHARASHTRA,425001:Address
02572225747//Tel/Fax/Email :

GST :
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In the event of a claim under the policy exceeding Rs.1lac or a claim for refund of premium exceeding Rs1lac,the 
insured will comply with the provisions of the AML policy of the Company.The AML policy is available in all our 
operaing Offices as well as company's website.
Designation Of Property Clause
Stfi Perils Are Excluded From The Scope Of Cover
Local Authorities Clause
Class Of Construction
Plinth & Foundation
Stocks ( Dwelling,Offices,Hotels,Shops etc.)
Endorsement  - Earthquake (Fire And Shock) -  Add On Cover
Reinstatement Value Policies Clause

TOTAL PREMIUM
ADD :IGST
STAMP DUTY
TOTAL AMOUNT

 1,50,150.00
 27,027.00

 0.50
 1,77,177.00

Total Sum Insured In Words : Indian Rupees Fifty Crores Five Lakhs  Only

Total Premium In Words     : Indian Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Seven Only

SCHEDULE OF PREMIUM

Financier's Names are as stated herein: 

The Insurance under this policy is subject to warranties & Clauses otherwise stated herein:

None 

Attached to and forming part of policy number 151400/11/2022/484

STFI Cover

Fire Basic Cover

STFI Cover Exclusion

Earth Quake Cover

       50,05,00,000

       50,05,00,000

                   

       50,05,00,000

Cover Wise Details : Cover Name  Sum Insured Premium

             75,075.00

           1,00,100.00

             75,075.00

             50,050.00

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Upto 10 Cr
Above 10 Cr and upto 100 Cr
Above 100 Cr and upto 1500 Cr
Above 1500 Cr and upto 2500 Cr
Above 2500 Cr

Excess / Deductible :
                               The following minimum deductibles are applicable based on per Location Sum Insured of the policy. 
(except dwelling with individual owners)

5
5
5
5
5

          10,000.00
          25,000.00
         500,000.00
       2,500,000.00
       5,000,000.00

Material Damage

% Of Claim Subject to Minimum deductible in INR.
Sum Insured Band per Location (including endorsements,
 if any)
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Attached to and forming part of policy number 151400/11/2022/484

SANJAY RAGHUWANSHI

The insurance under this policy is subject to conditions, clauses, warranties, endorsements as per forms attached.

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium cheque(s) the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy 
shall be void abinitio (from inception).

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the company has/have herein to set his/their hands 
at INDORE on 16TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2021

Entered By       :

RAJENDRA TAYADEExamined By    :
For and on behalf of

The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Authorised Signatory

Policy Printed By   :

Policy Printed On   :

IP  :

MAC  :

OICL

15-JUN-22 12:35:01
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