Policy No	: 151400/11/2022/484	Prev Policy No	: 151400/11/2021/541	
Cover Note No	: -	Cover Note Dt	:	
Insured's Name	: 64172993 - R C PATEL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (GSTIN:)	Issuing Office	: 151400 - DO 4 INDORE (GSTIN: 23AAACT0627R4Z4)	
Address	: NIMZARI NAKA, SHIRPUR DISTT-DHULE	Address	: "Kanchan Sagar" 18/1,Old Palasia,A.B.Road INDORE	
	DHULE MAHARASHTRA 424001		INDORE MADHYA PRADESH 452003	
Tel /Fax /Email	: 0 / / 0 / slibindore@gmail.com	Tel /Fax /Email	: 0731-2534550 / 0731-4067574 / Iskanoj@orientalinsurance.co.in;151400 @orientalinsurance.co.in	
Agent/Broker D	Details			
Dev.Off.Code	:			
Agent/Broker	: LC0000000281 JAINUINE INSURANC	E BROKERS PVT L	ſD	
Address Tel/Fax/Email	: F-63 FIRST FLOOR, GOLANI MARKE : 02572225747/	T,JALGAON,JALGA	ON,MAHARASHTRA,425001	
Period of Insurar	nce : FROM 00:00 ON 17/11/2021	FO MIDNIGHT OF 16	/11/2022	
Collection No & D	t : DC_I_IND 3100009979 - 16/11/2021	GST INVOICE N	NO :2320265072 UIN :0	
Gross Premium	: 1,50,150 GST : 27,027	Stan	np Duty : .5 Total : 1,77,177	
Co Insurance Det	tails : None			
	RISK DETAILS			
1 Location of t		NIMZARI NAKA, SHII DISTT.,DHULE (MH)	RPUR,	
		MAHARASHTRA		
		DHULE		
		424001 DHULE		
Risk Description	: Schools/Colleges			
Block Description	n : ENGINEERING COLLEGE			
SMI Desc	Nature of Stock		Sum Insured	
&Ele.Engg.Lab	Lab,Physic Lab & Langugage Lab		5,24,24,000	
Furniture, Fixture	rre & Accessories s & Fittings		4,14,80,000 4,74,69,000	
Building			34,72,60,000	
Hibrary INDOF	RE 🗱		1,18,67,000 For and on behalf of	
Date : 16/11/	2021	IRDA-REGNO-556	The Oriental Insurance Company Limited	

STANDARD FIRE & SPECIAL PERILS POLICY SCHEDULE

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485.

Authorised Signatory CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee Page 1 of 3 IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in

Attached to and forming part of policy number 151400/11/2022/484

Cover Wise Details : Cover Name	Sum Insured	Premium
STFI Cover	50,05,00,000	75,075.00
Fire Basic Cover	50,05,00,000	1,00,100.00
STFI Cover Exclusion		75,075.00
Earth Quake Cover	50.05.00.000	50,050.00

SCHEDULE OF PREMIUM

Total Sum Insured In Words : Indian Rupees Fifty Crores Five Lakhs Only Total Premium In Words : Indian Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Seven Only

Excess / Deductible :

The following minimum deductibles are applicable based on per Location Sum Insured of the policy. (except dwelling with individual owners)

Sum Insured Band per Location (including endorsements,	ents, Material Damage		
if any)	% Of Claim	Subject to Minimum deductible in INR.	
Upto 10 Cr	5	10,000.00	
Above 10 Cr and upto 100 Cr	5	25,000.00	
Above 100 Cr and upto 1500 Cr	5	500,000.00	
Above 1500 Cr and upto 2500 Cr	5	2,500,000.00	
Above 2500 Cr	5	5,000,000.00	

The Insurance under this policy is subject to warranties & Clauses otherwise stated herein:

- In the event of a claim under the policy exceeding Rs.1lac or a claim for refund of premium exceeding Rs1lac, the insured will comply with the provisions of the AML policy of the Company. The AML policy is available in all our operaing Offices as well as company's website.
- 2. Designation Of Property Clause
- 3. Stfi Perils Are Excluded From The Scope Of Cover
- 4. Local Authorities Clause
- 5. Class Of Construction
- 6. Plinth & Foundation
- 7. Stocks (Dwelling,Offices,Hotels,Shops etc.)
- 8. Endorsement Earthquake (Fire And Shock) Add On Cover
- 9. Reinstatement Value Policies Clause

Financier's Names are as stated herein:

None



In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485. CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee Page 2 of 3

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in

Attached to and forming part of policy number 151400/11/2022/484

The insurance under this policy is subject to conditions, clauses, warranties, endorsements as per forms attached.

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium cheque(s) the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy shall be void abinitio (from inception).

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the company has/have herein to set his/their hands at INDORE on 16TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2021

Entered By	:	SANJAY RAGHUWANSHI	
			For and on behalf of
Examined By	:	RAJENDRA TAYADE	The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

Policy Printed By : OICL IP : Policy Printed On : 15-JUN-22 12:35:01 MAC

Authorised Signatory

Place : INDORE Date : 16/11/2021





For and on behalf of The Oriental Insurance Company Limited

In case of any query regarding the Policy please call Toll Free No. 1800 11 8485 and 011 33208485. CIN: U66010DL1947GOI007158 All the Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupee

Authorised Signatory Page 3 of 3

IRDA Regn. No. 556 - Now you can buy and renew selected policies online at www.orientalinsurance.org.in